133, in which it is in the process of compteting, which witl resutt in 147 parking spots.

Here, for the proposed 17,795 square-foot operation, Code requires Cheer Athletics

Chicago to provide seventy-one (71) parking spaces for its proposed use, fo r a total of one

hundred eighty-six (186) for the entire Property.

FINDINGS OF FACT FOR VARIATIONS

The proposed variance meets the requirements for a variance and is appropriate based

u pon the fottowing {actors:

1 . That the particular physical sufioundings, shape, or topographical condition of